Haverford (4-3,0-0 Centennial) -vs- Neumann (8-3,0-0 Atlantic East)
12/06/25 at The Mirenda Center, Aston, PA

Date: 12/06/25 Score By Period 1 2 Total

Z‘t’;‘? dé;\%gfg'% Haverford 34 25 59

Site: The Mirenda Center, Aston, PA Neumann 33 40 73

Referees: Daniel Hargrove, Scott Sagan, Danny O'Brien

Haverford 59

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

00 Coleman,Raja * 23 2-7 1-5 2-2 0-2 2 3 1 3 0 0 7

06 Rizos,Niko & 15 1-5 1-2 1-2 0-6 6 2 1 0 0 0 4

15 Anderson,Seth * 17 1-3 1-3 0-0 2-6 8 1 3 1 0 1 3

13 Cheung Hernandez,Emmanuel % 11 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 3 0 0 0

24  Varghese,Isaac * 9 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

10  Uremovich,Christian 22 7-9 0-0 0-0 3-3 6 1 0 1 0 0 14

25 Strong-Jacobson,Adam 21 5-7 1-1 1-1 2-6 8 3 2 2 0 1 12

23 Nolan,Tyler 22 1-14 1-8 3-5 2-0 2 1 0 0 0 0 6

31 Marr,Gaven 11 2-6 2-5 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 2 0 1 6

05 Warren,Carter 24 1-10 1-9 0-0 0-1 1 3 1 1 0 1 3

01 George,Alex 20 1-1 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 3 4 1 0 1 2

21  Kilic,Kae 1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2

02 Hochman,lan 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

11 Holland,Lawson 1 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

12 Nam,Henry 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

44  Ho,Josh 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 22-68 8-37 7-10 15-29 44 19 12 15 0 6 59

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 13-35 37.14% 7-18 38.89% 1-2 50.00%

Second Half 9-33 27.27% 1-19 5.26% 6-8 75.00%

Total 22-68 32.4% 8-37 21.6% 7-10 70.0%

Technical Fouls: (1)

Uremovich,Christian, (1)

Strong-Jacobson,Adam Second Chance Points: 14 Scores Tied: 8 times(s) Points in the Paint: 20 Fast Break Points: 3

Lead Changed: 11 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 6 Bench Points: 45 Largest Lead: 0 0

Neumann 73

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

13  Dupriest,Donte * 35 9-15 0-0 2-2 6-12 18 1 1 2 0 1 20

04 Earl,DJ o 39 5-22 4-8 4-8 0-5 5 3 3 5 0 3 18

12 Phillips,Julian * 36 3-5 1-2 9-10 2-3 5 0 3 1 0 0 16

23 Johnson Young-El,Izaiah i 38 4-8 0-3 4-5 0-6 6 2 1 2 1 2 12

00 Salata,Aarick * 26 1-4 1-2 0-1 0-3 3 2 3 1 0 2 3

01 Coombs,Emeer 14 1-2 1-2 1-2 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 4

10 Johnson,Miles 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

15 Lewis,Aaron 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 23-57 7-17 20-28 10-32 42 9 12 12 1 8 73

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 12-34 35.29% 5-14 35.71% 4-6 66.67%

Second Half 11-23 47.83% 2-3 66.67% 16-22 72.73%

Total 23-57 40.4% 7-17 41.2% 20-28 71.4%

Technical Fouls: (1)
Johnson Young-El,1zaiah Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 8 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 10

Lead Changed: 11 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 18 Bench Points: 4 Largest Lead: 0 0



VISITORS: Haverford

1st Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Neumann

GOOD 3PTR by COLEMAN,RAJA
ASSIST by ANDERSON,SETH

REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,SETH
MISS 3PTR by ANDERSON,SETH

MISS JUMPER by RIZOS,NIKO

FOUL by CHEUNG HERNANDEZ,EMM

TURNOVER by CHEUNG HERNANDEZ,EMM

REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,SETH
MISS 3PTR by VARGHESE,ISAAC

GOOD 3PTR by RIZOS,NIKO
ASSIST by ANDERSON,SETH

STEAL by ANDERSON,SETH

SUB OUT by COLEMAN,RAJA

SUB OUT by RIZOS,NIKO

SUB OUT by CHEUNG HERNANDEZ,EMM
SUB OUT by ANDERSON,SETH

SUB OUT by VARGHESE,ISAAC

SUB IN by GEORGE,ALEX

SUB IN by WARREN,CARTER

SUB IN by UREMOVICH,CHRISTIAN
SUB IN by NOLAN,TYLER

SUB IN by STRONG-JACOBSON,ADAM
MISS JUMPER by NOLAN,TYLER
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by STRONG-JACOBSON,ADAM
ASSIST by WARREN,CARTER

FOUL by GEORGE,ALEX

MISS 3PTR by NOLAN,TYLER
REBOUND OFF by GEORGE,ALEX
TURNOVER by GEORGE,ALEX

REBOUND DEF by STRONG-JACOBSON,ADAM

MISS LAYUP by NOLAN, TYLER(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by UREMOVICH,CHRISTIAN

GOOD LAYUP by UREMOVICH,CHRISTIAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by STRONG-JACOBSON,ADAM
TURNOVER by STRONG-JACOBSON,ADAM
SUB OUT by GEORGE,ALEX

19:42

19:22

19:10

19:00

18:38
18:25
18:22
18:06
17:50

17:40

17:31

17:11
16:56
16:56
16:51
16:51
16:51
16:51
16:51
16:51
16:51
16:51
16:51
16:51
16:51
16:35

3-0

3-2

3-4

3-7

6-7

8-7

8-8

10-8

V3

V1

H1

H4

H1

Vi1

V2

MISS 3PTR by EARL,DJ]

REBOUND DEF by EARL,D]
GOOD LAYUP by DUPRIEST,DONTE(in the paint)
ASSIST by JOHNSON YOUNG-EL,IZA

REBOUND DEF by DUPRIEST,DONTE

GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON YOUNG-EL,IZA(in the paint)
ASSIST by EARL,D]

MISS LAYUP by PHILLIPS,JULIAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by EARL,DJ]

GOOD 3PTR by SALATA,AARICK

ASSIST by PHILLIPS,JULIAN

TURNOVER by EARL,D]

FOUL by EARL,D]

MISS FT by EARL,DJ
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by EARL,DJ

STEAL by DUPRIEST,DONTE
MISS 3PTR by PHILLIPS,JULIAN

MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON YOUNG-EL,IZA
REBOUND OFF by DUPRIEST,DONTE
MISS LAYUP by DUPRIEST,DONTE(in the paint)



SUB OUT by WARREN,CARTER

SUB OUT by UREMOVICH,CHRISTIAN
SUB OUT by NOLAN,TYLER

SUB OUT by STRONG-JACOBSON,ADAM
SUB IN by COLEMAN,RAJA

SUB IN by RIZOS,NIKO

SUB IN by CHEUNG HERNANDEZ,EMM
SUB IN by ANDERSON,SETH

SUB IN by VARGHESE,ISAAC

REBOUND DEF by RIZOS,NIKO

MISS JUMPER by CHEUNG HERNANDEZ,EMM
REBOUND OFF by ANDERSON,SETH

MISS 3PTR by COLEMAN,RAJA

REBOUND DEF by RIZOS,NIKO
TURNOVER by CHEUNG HERNANDEZ,EMM

FOUL by COLEMAN,RAJA

REBOUND DEF by RIZOS,NIKO
TURNOVER by VARGHESE,ISAAC

REBOUND DEF by COLEMAN,RAJA

MISS JUMPER by RIZOS,NIKO

REBOUND OFF by CHEUNG HERNANDEZ,EMM
MISS 3PTR by VARGHESE,ISAAC
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by COLEMAN,RAJA

SUB OUT by RIZOS,NIKO

SUB OUT by CHEUNG HERNANDEZ,EMM
SUB OUT by ANDERSON,SETH

SUB OUT by VARGHESE,ISAAC

SUB IN by GEORGE,ALEX

SUB IN by WARREN,CARTER

SUB IN by UREMOVICH,CHRISTIAN

SUB IN by NOLAN, TYLER

SUB IN by STRONG-JACOBSON,ADAM
GOOD 3PTR by STRONG-JACOBSON,ADAM
ASSIST by GEORGE,ALEX

GOOD JUMPER by UREMOVICH,CHRISTIAN
ASSIST by STRONG-JACOBSON,ADAM

REBOUND DEF by UREMOVICH,CHRISTIAN
MISS LAYUP by NOLAN,TYLER(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by UREMOVICH,CHRISTIAN
REBOUND OFF by STRONG-JACOBSON,ADAM

GOOD JUMPER by STRONG-JACOBSON,ADAM(in the

paint)

13:29 10-9

12:12  13-9

11:41 13-11
11:22 15-11

10:34 17-11

V1

V4

V2
V4

V6

MISS LAYUP by DUPRIEST,DONTE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by PHILLIPS,JULIAN

SUB IN by JOHNSON,MILES

SUB OUT by SALATA,AARICK

SUB IN by COOMBS,EMEER

MISS JUMPER by DUPRIEST,DONTE

STEAL by EARL,D]

GOOD FT by COOMBS,EMEER(fastbreak)

MISS FT by COOMBS, EMEER (fastbreak)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON YOUNG-EL,IZA

MISS JUMPER by EARL,DJ]
REBOUND OFF by DUPRIEST,DONTE
GOOD LAYUP by DUPRIEST,DONTE(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by COOMBS,EMEER

BLOCK by JOHNSON YOUNG-EL,IZA

SUB OUT by JOHNSON YOUNG-EL,IZA
SUB IN by PHILLIPS,JULIAN



10:12 17-13 V4 GOOD LAYUP by EARL,D](in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by WARREN,CARTER 09:59

REBOUND OFF by UREMOVICH,CHRISTIAN ==

MISS 3PTR by NOLAN,TYLER 09:46

== REBOUND DEF by EARL,DJ]

09:33 MISS 3PTR by EARL,DJ

FOUL by STRONG-JACOBSON,ADAM 09:32
09:32 17-14 V 3 GOOD FT by DUPRIEST,DONTE
09:32 SUB OUT by COOMBS,EMEER
09:32 SUB IN by SALATA,AARICK

SUB OUT by GEORGE,ALEX 09:32

SUB OUT by WARREN,CARTER 09:32

SUB OUT by UREMOVICH,CHRISTIAN 09:32

SUB OUT by NOLAN,TYLER 09:32

SUB OUT by STRONG-JACOBSON,ADAM 09:32

SUB IN by COLEMAN,RAJA 09:32

SUB IN by RIZOS,NIKO 09:32

SUB IN by CHEUNG HERNANDEZ,EMM 09:32

SUB IN by ANDERSON,SETH 09:32

SUB IN by MARR,GAVEN 09:32

09:32 17-15 V2 GOOD FT by DUPRIEST,DONTE
-- REBOUND OFF by DUPRIEST,DONTE
MISS LAYUP by RIZOS,NIKO(in the paint) 09:19
-- REBOUND DEF by DUPRIEST,DONTE
09:12 17-18 H1 GOOD 3PTR by PHILLIPS,JULIAN(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST by SALATA,AARICK

TURNOVER by COLEMAN,RAJA 08:50

08:35 MISS LAYUP by EARL,DJ(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MARR,GAVEN ==

08:30 FOUL by SALATA,AARICK
GOOD FT by RIZOS,NIKO(fastbreak) 08:30 18-18

08:30 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,MILES

08:30 SUB IN by JOHNSON YOUNG-EL,IZA
MISS FT by RIZOS,NIKO(fastbreak) 08:30

= REBOUND DEF by DUPRIEST,DONTE

08:12 MISS LAYUP by DUPRIEST,DONTE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,SETH ==
MISS 3PTR by CHEUNG HERNANDEZ,EMM 08:05

== REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON YOUNG-EL,IZA
07:43 MISS 3PTR by SALATA,AARICK
REBOUND DEF by MARR,GAVEN ==
GOOD 3PTR by ANDERSON,SETH 07:33 21-18 V3
ASSIST by COLEMAN,RAJA ==

06:57 MISS JUMPER by EARL,D]
REBOUND DEF by MARR,GAVEN ==
MISS JUMPER by COLEMAN,RAJA 06:42
REBOUND OFF by ANDERSON,SETH ==
MISS 3PTR by MARR,GAVEN 06:33
== REBOUND DEF by EARL,DJ
06:23 21-21 GOOD 3PTR by EARL,D]
MISS 3PTR by ANDERSON,SETH 06:03
-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON YOUNG-EL,IZA
05:55 21-23 H2 GOOD LAYUP by PHILLIPS,JULIAN(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by SALATA,AARICK
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 05:53
05:53 SUB IN by LEWIS,AARON
SUB OUT by COLEMAN,RAJA 05:53
SUB OUT by RIZOS,NIKO 05:53
SUB OUT by CHEUNG HERNANDEZ,EMM 05:53
SUB OUT by ANDERSON,SETH 05:53
SUB OUT by MARR,GAVEN 05:53

SUB IN by GEORGE,ALEX 05:53



SUB IN by WARREN,CARTER

SUB IN by UREMOVICH,CHRISTIAN
SUB IN by NOLAN,TYLER

SUB IN by STRONG-JACOBSON,ADAM

GOOD 3PTR by NOLAN,TYLER
ASSIST by GEORGE,ALEX

MISS 3PTR by NOLAN,TYLER

STEAL by WARREN,CARTER

GOOD LAYUP by UREMOVICH,CHRISTIAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by GEORGE,ALEX
FOUL by NOLAN,TYLER

MISS JUMPER by STRONG-JACOBSON,ADAM(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by STRONG-JACOBSON,ADAM
GOOD 3PTR by WARREN,CARTER

SUB OUT by GEORGE,ALEX

SUB OUT by WARREN,CARTER

SUB OUT by UREMOVICH,CHRISTIAN
SUB OUT by NOLAN,TYLER

SUB OUT by STRONG-JACOBSON,ADAM
SUB IN by COLEMAN,RAJA

SUB IN by RIZOS,NIKO

SUB IN by CHEUNG HERNANDEZ,EMM
SUB IN by ANDERSON,SETH

SUB IN by MARR,GAVEN

REBOUND DEF by COLEMAN,RAJA
MISS 3PTR by MARR,GAVEN

REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,SETH
TURNOVER by MARR,GAVEN

REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,SETH
GOOD 3PTR by MARR,GAVEN
ASSIST by RIZOS,NIKO

FOUL by CHEUNG HERNANDEZ,EMM
TURNOVER by CHEUNG HERNANDEZ,EMM
SUB OUT by RIZOS,NIKO

SUB OUT by CHEUNG HERNANDEZ,EMM
SUB OUT by ANDERSON,SETH

SUB OUT by MARR,GAVEN

SUB IN by GEORGE,ALEX

02:

02:

02:
01:

52

38

16
59

01:46

01:
01:
01:
01:
01:
01:
01:
01:

25

11
11
11
11
11
11
11

24-23

24-25

26-25

29-25

32-25

32-28

V1

H1

V1

V4

V7

V4

SUB OUT by EARL,D]

GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON YOUNG-EL,IZA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,AARON

MISS LAYUP by SALATA,AARICK(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by DUPRIEST,DONTE
TURNOVER by DUPRIEST,DONTE

SUB OUT by DUPRIEST,DONTE
SUB IN by EARL,DJ

TURNOVER by EARL,DJ]

REBOUND DEF by PHILLIPS,JULIAN

MISS LAYUP by EARL,DJ(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by LEWIS,AARON

MISS LAYUP by LEWIS,AARON(in the paint)

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB OUT by SALATA,AARICK
SUB OUT by LEWIS,AARON
SUB IN by COOMBS,EMEER
SUB IN by DUPRIEST,DONTE

MISS 3PTR by EARL,DJ

REBOUND DEF by DUPRIEST,DONTE
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON YOUNG-EL,IZA

MISS LAYUP by DUPRIEST,DONTE(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by COOMBS,EMEER
ASSIST by PHILLIPS,JULIAN



SUB IN by WARREN,CARTER
SUB IN by UREMOVICH,CHRISTIAN
SUB IN by STRONG-JACOBSON,ADAM

GOOD LAYUP by GEORGE,ALEX(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WARREN,CARTER
TURNOVER by COLEMAN,RAJA

01:11
01:11
01:11
00:55

00:39
00:22

00:03
00:03

00:00

32-31

34-31

34-33

V1

V3

V1

GOOD 3PTR by EARL,DJ
ASSIST by DUPRIEST,DONTE

MISS JUMPER by EARL,DJ]

STEAL by JOHNSON YOUNG-EL,IZA

GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON YOUNG-EL,IZA(fastbreak)(in
the paint)

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Haverford Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Neumann
20:00 SUB OUT by COOMBS,EMEER
20:00 SUB IN by SALATA,AARICK
SUB OUT by COLEMAN,RAJA 20:00
SUB IN by NOLAN,TYLER 20:00
19:47 34-36 H2 GOOD 3PTR by EARL,D]
-- ASSIST by SALATA,AARICK
MISS 3PTR by NOLAN,TYLER 19:30
REBOUND OFF by GEORGE,ALEX --
GOOD LAYUP by UREMOVICH,CHRISTIAN(in the paint) 19:25 36-36
ASSIST by GEORGE,ALEX --
FOUL by WARREN,CARTER 19:05
19:05 36-37 H1 GOOD FT by PHILLIPS,JULIAN
19:05 36-38 H2 GOOD FT by PHILLIPS,JULIAN
MISS 3PTR by WARREN,CARTER 18:44
-- REBOUND DEF by EARL,DJ
18:32 36-40 H4 GOOD LAYUP by DUPRIEST,DONTE(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by NOLAN,TYLER 18:06
REBOUND OFF by NOLAN, TYLER --
MISS LAYUP by NOLAN,TYLER(in the paint) 18:00
-- REBOUND DEF by DUPRIEST,DONTE
17:52 TURNOVER by PHILLIPS,JULIAN
STEAL by STRONG-JACOBSON,ADAM 17:52
17:37 FOUL by DUPRIEST,DONTE
GOOD FT by NOLAN,TYLER 17:37 37-40 H3
SUB OUT by GEORGE,ALEX 17:37
SUB OUT by WARREN,CARTER 17:37
SUB OUT by UREMOVICH,CHRISTIAN 17:37
SUB OUT by STRONG-JACOBSON,ADAM 17:37
SUB IN by COLEMAN,RAJA 17:37
SUB IN by RIZOS,NIKO 17:37
SUB IN by ANDERSON,SETH 17:37
SUB IN by VARGHESE,ISAAC 17:37
GOOD FT by NOLAN, TYLER 17:37 38-40 H2
SUB OUT by NOLAN,TYLER 17:37
SUB IN by MARR,GAVEN 17:37
17:13 MISS JUMPER by EARL,DJ]
REBOUND DEF by RIZOS,NIKO --
MISS JUMPER by MARR,GAVEN 17:03
-- REBOUND DEF by PHILLIPS,JULIAN
FOUL by RIZOS,NIKO 16:48
16:48 MISS FT by EARL,DJ
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
16:48 38-41 H3 GOOD FT by EARL,D]
GOOD JUMPER by COLEMAN,RAJA 16:29 40-41 H1
16:11 MISS 3PTR by EARL,DJ



FOUL by RIZOS,NIKO

TURNOVER by ANDERSON,SETH

MISS 3PTR by RIZOS,NIKO

SUB OUT by COLEMAN,RAJA

SUB OUT by RIZOS,NIKO

SUB OUT by ANDERSON,SETH

SUB OUT by VARGHESE,ISAAC

SUB OUT by MARR,GAVEN

SUB IN by GEORGE,ALEX

SUB IN by WARREN,CARTER

SUB IN by UREMOVICH,CHRISTIAN
SUB IN by NOLAN,TYLER

SUB IN by STRONG-JACOBSON,ADAM

REBOUND DEF by STRONG-JACOBSON,ADAM
MISS 3PTR by WARREN,CARTER
REBOUND OFF by STRONG-JACOBSON,ADAM

GOOII)) JUMPER by STRONG-JACOBSON,ADAM(in the
paint

GOOD FT by STRONG-JACOBSON,ADAM

REBOUND DEF by STRONG-JACOBSON,ADAM
GOOD LAYUP by UREMOVICH,CHRISTIAN(in the paint)

FOUL by GEORGE,ALEX

MISS 3PTR by WARREN,CARTER

FOUL by STRONG-JACOBSON,ADAM
FOUL TECH by UREMOVICH,CHRISTIAN

GOOD JUMPER by UREMOVICH,CHRISTIAN
ASSIST by STRONG-JACOBSON,ADAM

REBOUND DEF by GEORGE,ALEX
MISS 3PTR by WARREN,CARTER

FOUL by WARREN,CARTER
SUB OUT by GEORGE,ALEX

SUB OUT by WARREN,CARTER
SUB OUT by UREMOVICH,CHRISTIAN

40-42
40-43

40-45

42-45

43-45

45-45

45-46
45-47

47-47

47-48

H2
H3

H5

H3

H 2

H1
H 2

H1

REBOUND OFF by PHILLIPS,JULIAN

GOOD FT by PHILLIPS,JULIAN
GOOD FT by PHILLIPS,JULIAN

STEAL by EARL,DJ

MISS LAYUP by EARL,D](in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by DUPRIEST,DONTE

GOOD JUMPER by DUPRIEST,DONTE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SALATA,AARICK
MISS LAYUP by EARL,DI(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB OUT by SALATA,AARICK
SUB OUT by DUPRIEST,DONTE
SUB IN by COOMBS,EMEER
SUB IN by JOHNSON,MILES
MISS JUMPER by EARL,DJ]

FOUL by JOHNSON,MILES

MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON YOUNG-EL,IZA(in the paint)

FOUL by EARL,DJ

SUB OUT by JOHNSON,MILES
SUB IN by DUPRIEST,DONTE

TURNOVER by EARL,DJ

REBOUND DEF by COOMBS,EMEER

GOOD FT by PHILLIPS,JULIAN
GOOD FT by PHILLIPS,JULIAN
FOUL TECH by JOHNSON YOUNG-EL,IZA

TURNOVER by JOHNSON YOUNG-EL,IZA

MISS LAYUP by DUPRIEST,DONTE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DUPRIEST,DONTE

GOOD FT by JOHNSON YOUNG-EL,IZA



SUB OUT by NOLAN,TYLER

SUB OUT by STRONG-JACOBSON,ADAM
SUB IN by COLEMAN,RAJA

SUB IN by RIZOS,NIKO

SUB IN by ANDERSON,SETH

SUB IN by VARGHESE,ISAAC

SUB IN by MARR,GAVEN

REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,SETH
GOOD 3PTR by MARR,GAVEN
ASSIST by ANDERSON,SETH

REBOUND DEF by RIZOS,NIKO
TURNOVER by MARR,GAVEN

MISS 3PTR by COLEMAN,RAJA

REBOUND DEF by RIZOS,NIKO
MISS 3PTR by MARR,GAVEN

FOUL by ANDERSON,SETH

SUB OUT by COLEMAN,RAJA

SUB OUT by RIZOS,NIKO

SUB OUT by ANDERSON,SETH

SUB OUT by VARGHESE,ISAAC
SUB OUT by MARR,GAVEN

SUB IN by GEORGE,ALEX

SUB IN by WARREN,CARTER

SUB IN by UREMOVICH,CHRISTIAN
SUB IN by NOLAN,TYLER

SUB IN by STRONG-JACOBSON,ADAM

GOOII)) JUMPER by STRONG-JACOBSON,ADAM(in the
paint

TURNOVER by STRONG-JACOBSON,ADAM

MISS 3PTR by NOLAN,TYLER

FOUL TECH by STRONG-JACOBSON,ADAM

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by UREMOVICH,CHRISTIAN(in the paint)

FOUL by WARREN,CARTER

09:
09:
09:
09:
09:
09:
09:
08:
08:
08:
08:

07:
07:
07:
07:

07:
07:

53
15
04
04
04
04
04
51
51
30
06

45
45
45
40

29
19

50-48

50-50

50-51
50-52

52-52

52-54

52-55

52-57

54-57

V2

H1
H2

H 2

H3

H5

H3

MISS FT by JOHNSON YOUNG-EL,IZA
SUB OUT by DUPRIEST,DONTE
SUB IN by JOHNSON,MILES

MISS JUMPER by EARL,DJ]

SUB OUT by JOHNSON,MILES

SUB IN by DUPRIEST,DONTE

GOOD LAYUP by DUPRIEST,DONTE(in the paint)
ASSIST by COOMBS,EMEER

REBOUND DEF by DUPRIEST,DONTE
MISS JUMPER by EARL,DI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DUPRIEST,DONTE

SUB OUT by JOHNSON,MILES

SUB IN by LEWIS,AARON

GOOD FT by JOHNSON YOUNG-EL,IZA
GOOD FT by JOHNSON YOUNG-EL,IZA
SUB OUT by DUPRIEST,DONTE

SUB IN by JOHNSON,MILES

TURNOVER by TEAM

FOUL by JOHNSON YOUNG-EL,IZA
SUB OUT by LEWIS,AARON

SUB IN by DUPRIEST,DONTE

SUB OUT by COOMBS,EMEER

SUB IN by SALATA,AARICK

STEAL by SALATA,AARICK
GOOD LAYUP by DUPRIEST,DONTE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DUPRIEST,DONTE

GOOD FT by JOHNSON YOUNG-EL,IZA

GOOD LAYUP by DUPRIEST,DONTE(in the paint)
ASSIST by EARL,D]



REBOUND DEF by UREMOVICH,CHRISTIAN

MISS LAYUP by STRONG-JACOBSON,ADAM(in the paint)

FOUL by STRONG-JACOBSON,ADAM

SUB OUT by GEORGE,ALEX

SUB OUT by STRONG-JACOBSON,ADAM
SUB IN by COLEMAN,RAJA

SUB IN by ANDERSON,SETH

REBOUND DEF by UREMOVICH,CHRISTIAN
MISS JUMPER by UREMOVICH,CHRISTIAN

MISS 3PTR by NOLAN,TYLER
REBOUND OFF by UREMOVICH,CHRISTIAN
MISS 3PTR by WARREN,CARTER

TURNOVER by WARREN,CARTER

FOUL by COLEMAN,RAJA
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

TURNOVER by UREMOVICH,CHRISTIAN

SUB OUT by ANDERSON,SETH
SUB IN by STRONG-JACOBSON,ADAM
MISS 3PTR by COLEMAN,RAJA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by NOLAN,TYLER

FOUL by COLEMAN,RAJA

MISS FT by NOLAN,TYLER

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS FT by NOLAN,TYLER

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by UREMOVICH,CHRISTIAN
SUB IN by GEORGE,ALEX

GOOD FT by NOLAN, TYLER

STEAL by GEORGE,ALEX

MISS 3PTR by WARREN,CARTER

REBOUND OFF by NOLAN, TYLER

MISS LAYUP by NOLAN, TYLER(in the paint)

SUB OUT by GEORGE,ALEX

54-58 H 4
54-60 H6
54-61 H7
54-62 H8
54-64 H 10
54-65 H 11
55-65 H 10

MISS FT by SALATA,AARICK

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON YOUNG-EL,IZA

GOOD FT by EARL,DJ

MISS FT by EARL,DJ

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON YOUNG-EL,IZA
TURNOVER by SALATA,AARICK

REBOUND DEF by SALATA,AARICK

MISS JUMPER by EARL,DJ

REBOUND OFF by DUPRIEST,DONTE

GOOD LAYUP by DUPRIEST,DONTE(in the paint)

STEAL by SALATA,AARICK

GOOD FT by PHILLIPS,JULIAN(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by PHILLIPS,JULIAN(fastbreak)
STEAL by EARL,DJ

MISS LAYUP by SALATA,AARICK(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by PHILLIPS,JULIAN
GOOD TIPIN by PHILLIPS,JULIAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DUPRIEST,DONTE
MISS LAYUP by EARL,DI(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON YOUNG-EL,IZA
MISS FT by EARL,DJ

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by EARL,DJ
FOUL by EARL,DJ

TURNOVER by DUPRIEST,DONTE

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON YOUNG-EL,IZA
TURNOVER by EARL,DJ]



SUB IN by MARR,GAVEN 02:10

TURNOVER by COLEMAN,RAJA 02:02
02:02 STEAL by JOHNSON YOUNG-EL,IZA
01:55 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB OUT by STRONG-JACOBSON,ADAM 01:55

SUB IN by GEORGE,ALEX 01:55

01:41 55-67 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by DUPRIEST,DONTE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by EARL,D]

MISS 3PTR by COLEMAN,RAJA 01:33
-- REBOUND DEF by DUPRIEST,DONTE
01:27 TURNOVER by EARL,DJ]
STEAL by MARR,GAVEN 01:27
MISS 3PTR by WARREN,CARTER 01:22
-- REBOUND DEF by PHILLIPS,JULIAN
FOUL by GEORGE,ALEX 01:19
01:19 55-68 H 13 GOOD FT by PHILLIPS,JULIAN
SUB OUT by MARR,GAVEN 01:19
SUB IN by STRONG-JACOBSON,ADAM 01:19
01:18 MISS FT by PHILLIPS,JULIAN

REBOUND DEF by STRONG-JACOBSON,ADAM --
MISS 3PTR by WARREN,CARTER 01:13
-- REBOUND DEF by SALATA,AARICK
00:53 55-71 H 16 GOOD 3PTR by EARL,DJ]
-- ASSIST by PHILLIPS,JULIAN

00:48 FOUL by SALATA,AARICK
GOOD FT by COLEMAN,RAJA 00:48 56-71 H 15
GOOD FT by COLEMAN,RAJA 00:48 57-71 H 14
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:48
SUB OUT by COLEMAN,RAJA 00:48
SUB OUT by GEORGE,ALEX 00:48
SUB OUT by WARREN,CARTER 00:48
SUB OUT by NOLAN, TYLER 00:48
SUB OUT by STRONG-JACOBSON,ADAM 00:48
SUB IN by HOCHMAN,IAN 00:48
SUB IN by HOLLAND,LAWSON 00:48
SUB IN by NAM,HENRY 00:48
SUB IN by KILIC,KAE 00:48
SUB IN by HO,JOSH 00:48
00:23 57-73 H 16 GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON YOUNG-EL,IZA(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by KILIC,KAE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 00:15 59-73 H 14
00:09 TURNOVER by JOHNSON YOUNG-EL,IZA
STEAL by KILIC,KAE 00:09
MISS 3PTR by HOLLAND,LAWSON 00:03

-- REBOUND DEF by DUPRIEST,DONTE



